

City of Redmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AM 028	No. 24-					
Type:	Con	sent Item	Status:	F	Passed		
File created:	2/13	3/2024	In control:	C	City Council		
On agenda:	3/5/	2024	Final actio	n: 3	3/5/2024		
Title:		roval of Consulta urity Strategic Pla	nt Agreement with Cla an	ris Stra	tegy, in the	Amount of \$199,692,	for the Building
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. A	genda Memo, 2.	Attachment A: Consult	ant Agr	eement		
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action			Result
3/5/2024	1	City Council		approv	/ed		
2/27/2024	1		ne Whole - Parks ntal Sustainability	referre	ed		
TO: Members of FROM: Mayor A	ngela I	Birney					
Parks	JIKECI	OR CONTACT(S):	Loreen Hamilton			425-556-2336	\neg
I di K3			Lorcen Hammeon			723 330 2330	
DEPARTMENT S	TAFF:						
Parks		David Tuchek Deputy Director		rector			
Parks			Quinn Kuhnhausen		Facilities N	Manager	
<u>TITLE</u> : Approval of Cor Plan	nsultan	t Agreement wit	h Claris Strategy, in th	ne Amo	unt of \$19	9,692, for the Buildin	g Security Strategio
-	pprove	ed 2023-24 budge	et, staff is requesting c ris Strategy was select				ıris Strategy to lead
	nal Bac	kground Informa	ation/Description of P	roposal	Attached		
REQUESTED AC	TION:						
☐ Receive	Inform	nation	☐ Provide Direction	1	🛭 Арр	prove	
REQUEST RATIO	NALE:						

File #: AM No. 24-028, Version: 2				
 Relevant Plans/Policies: 2023/24 City of Redmond Adopted B Required: Council approval is required for contr Council Request: N/A Other Key Facts: N/A M/A 		\$50,000.		
OUTCOMES: The consultant will assess citywide building Facilities, as well as ancillary locations such recommendations for future security upgrade	as pump stat	ions. A Building	Security Strategic Plan	is needed to make
COMMUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH AN • Timeline (previous or planned):	D INVOLVEME	NT:		
 N/A Outreach Methods and Results: N/A Feedback Summary: N/A 				
BUDGET IMPACT:				
Total Cost: \$199,692				
Approved in current biennial budget:	⊠ Yes	□ No	□ N/A	
Budget Offer Number: 0000138				
Budget Priority: Vibrant and Connected				
Other budget impacts or additional costs: If yes, explain: N/A	☐ Yes	⊠ No	□ N/A	
Funding source(s): General Fund				
Budget/Funding Constraints: N/A				

File #: AM No. 24-028, Version: 2		

□ Additional budget details attached

COUNCIL REVIEW:

Previous Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
2/27/2024	Committee of the Whole - Parks and Environmental	Provide Direction
	Sustainability	

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

Approval of the consultant agreement will allow the consultant to begin work in May 2024 and the final Building Security Strategic Plan is to be completed by August 2024. Following the completion of the plan, findings will be used to inform future CIP and Operations budgets.

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

If the consultant agreement is not approved, a Building Security Strategic Plan will not be completed, increasing risks to City staff and community members.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: Consultant Agreement with Claris Strategy